October 5, 2023

Licensee(s): Suah Lee and Darline Williams
Suah Lighthouse Company, Inc., T/a Club Bar
1609 Laurens Street 21217

Class: A-7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) - July 20, 2023 - On July 20, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Kenyatta Washington, along with members of the Baltimore
City Sherriffs Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors, Working as
minors were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 8:47pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased a two (2) Jack Daniels 50ml bottles of whiskey for $6.00 total from the store
employee, later identified as Lelia Michele Dempsey. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force
that they had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and
informed Ms. Dempsey that she had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a
violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Washington and Inspector Tudhope on 9/21/2023.
Summons issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.: Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 9/21/2023.

{c) Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/21/2019 in reference
to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
e $1,500 fine +$125 admin fee
e $1,625 total fine

Licensee{s} appeared before the Board on 8/8/2019 in reference to:

s Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales fo Minors
o $750 fine +$125 admin fee
o $875 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/1/2018 in reference to;
« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
e $250 fine +$125 admin fee
e $375 total fine

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named Corporation on 11/14/20186.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charies Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Suah Lighthouse Company Inc Date: September 21, 2023
t/a Club Bar
1609 Laurens Street 21217

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel hefore board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Ligquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
5th day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Club Bar, 1609 Laurens Street, 21217 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors [Selling) - July 20, 2023 — On July 20, 2023, Board of Liguor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Kenyatta Washington, along with members of the Baltimore City
Sherriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors, Working as minors
were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the
age of 21.

At approximately 8:47pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Gough entered
the establishment and purchased a two {2) Jack Daniels 50ml bottles of whiskey for $6.00 total from the store
employee, later identified as Lelia Michele Dempsey. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that
they had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and
informed Ms. Dempsey that she had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a
violation and vacated the establishment without further incident.

If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. if you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1609 LAURENS STREET 21217 v

Licensee information {Trade Name}: {CLUB BAR ]

Corporation Name | SUAH LIGHTHOUSE COMPANY INC ]

License Type: { Special Sunday "A" License h'd
Contact: |Su Ah Lee ]
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): I | D.OB l I_]
Date Violation Issued: | [7720/2023 |*78:45.00 P ]

Violation Reporting Facts:

On 7/20/23 |, Inspector Tudhope and inspector Washington from the BLLC along with @ members of Baltimore City Sheriff ‘
Office Special Operations Unit conducted underage alcohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimore. !

Working with our two agencies in an undercover capacity were Cadet Carmen Gough all who at the time of this

investigation were under the legal drinking age of 21.

;At approximately 8:47 PM the units arrived at Club Bar Liquors located at 1609 Laurens St, to determine if the
‘establishment would sell alcoholic beverages to an underage person. At this time Cadet Gough proceeded to the interior of |
;the establishment and then purchased two Jack Daniels, 50 ml for $6 from store employee who was later identified J
las Leila Michele Dempsey DOB 11466 . The Cadet notified the rest of the team that they had made a :
Epurchase. Moments later, we proceeded to the interior of the establishment and notified Ms Dempsey that she had just i
jsold alcohol to underage Cadet.Inspectors issued Violantion All members vacated the establishment without incident , and

contrel of the establishment was returned to management. All events occurred in the city of Baltimore, State of Maryland.

Photos Taken:




& Attach Additional Photos

Repaort Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

Ii:o#.wl baltimore\cindy-leigh.tudhope

[7/26/2023

\_

{Disapprove




Liguor Board Syste

Yergion 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer » [ OneDay v | Add Newlicense » | Query w
License Detail
| Close the License] | Print License } i Print Renewal Letter } | << Go Back |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 011 Cert Num: 0011 $1,500.00 Siatus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2023 license Year: 2023 Fee:

CR Number: 16515200

Payment Date: §4-17-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid [
2023 Trader's License [J | Update Info |

. Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: SUAH LIGHTHOUSE COMPANY INC
Trade Name: CLUB BAR
Zone Code: 30
Phone: 410-458-0058

Block Num: 1609 Street: LAURENS STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21217

CR Number: 146515200

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN- CHANGE OF QWNERSHIP

Restriction:
VERNON D, TURNER & JEROME JOSEPH WILLIAMS BARRED FROM PREMISES IN ANY

CAPACITY. Under Alc. Bev. Arl. 12-902.1, the licensee(s) meet the requirements of §
issuance for this Class A-7 icense as: {1] the Class BD7 license for this location was N
. . X ) . .
issued prior ! It the'Licehse Lotationin ernate Matling Addre’ss ution of
License Owners
First Name  lLast Name  iStreet City State Hip Action |Change Owner
SUAH LEE 1211 DAHUA CT BELAIR MD 21014 [ Ecﬁtl { Remove Owner l
DARLINE WILLIAMS 710 GLENWOOD AVE Baftimore MD 121212 | Edit [ Remove Owner




Comments

Date Comment 3 Action
8/24/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} - Sales to Minors (Selling) - e
08/29/2023 POSTPONED.. /it . Delete
05/16/2023 PAID FOR BOUNCED CHECK: Invoice #130475 = $1,500.00 + invoice #130476 = $30.00..../sb | Delete |
04/01/2023 Renewed for 2023 - License Number A-7 011 /kk  Delete |
04/26/2022 Renewed for 2022 - License Number A-7 014 /kk Delete |
04/04/2022{lssued A-7 License #A-7 013; Invoice #124777 ... /i . Delete
3/31/2022 - Received A-7 Application to convert BD7 to an A-7 along with City Council ;
04/04/2022 Resolution; invoice #124764.../ir @
10/21 /2020 Alcohol Awareness expires on 10/17/24 Suah Lee (certified by A.C.E. Program)..../sb | Delete %
PAID IN FULL $1.625.00 FOR VICLATION HEARING DATED NOVEMBER 21, 2019; Invoice ,
12/23/2019 #118477... /5D Delete ,
Given an Invoice 1o Acting Chief Inspector John Chrissomallis for Violation Hearing fee dated
12/12/2019 on November 21, 2019; Fine Fee to be paid $1.625.00..,. /mb, @
11/21/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Viokation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales fo mMinors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -
11/22/2019 RULE 4.01{a}-Fined $1.500; $1.500 + $125 admin fee; $1.625 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 \ Delete ]
vote..../ir
Given an Invoice fo Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on August 8, 2019;y
08/28/2019 ;¢ Fee to be paid $875.00.... /mb. _Delete |
*re2=p AID IN FULL. PLEASE CHECK INOVICE# 117816 ***8/8/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of
08/28/2019Rule 4.01(a)} Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.0t (a)-Fined $750; $750 + $125 admin Delete |
fee; $875 totatl fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 vote).......... fkr I
8/8/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01({a) Sales fo Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT- | -
08/09/2019 Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $750; $750 + $125 admin fee; $875 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 - Delete |
vote)......... fir T
*RAID IN FULL ****3/1/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - ADMISSION OF /
03/06/2018 . i 1Bl 4,01 (o) Fined $250 + $125 admin fee, $375 fotal fine, 30 days fo pay (3.0 Vols)...../k | Dekte |
03/05/2018 3/1/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{q) - ADMISSION OF GUILT: Rule 4.01{q) Fined “Deiote |
$250 + $125 admin fee, $375 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 Vote).....fir - Skl
08/07/2017:9/29/16- Transfer of ownership- APPROVED (3-0 vote) ' Delete |
03/30/2017******RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD..... /mb | Delete
et License Information™* Due to system issues 2016 license fee was paid please check
03/30/2017invoice #103227 along with transfer application fee invoice#103905 and transfer fee dated on | Delete ]
11/14/16 invoice #104448. k/r 3
03/23/2017*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** fsh ' Delete
01/19/2017Maryland Sales Tax letter was sent out on 09/29/2016.....(CR# 14574050-fransfer).. k/r
12/30/2016TAX RELEASE FOR TRANSFER [cr#14574050} 09/29/2016.....K/R | Delete ]
g T
03/16/2016,Alcohol Awareness expires 03/15/20 (Kim Keum Nan) | Delete !
10/8/2015 Public Hearing re: Application to change a Class "BD7" BWL license to Class A BWL
10/13/2015 license. WITHDRAWN by applicant @
09/16/2015[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb ! Delete I
07/24/2014 Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01{a) {re April 11,2014 alcholic beverage sold to —l
07/30/2014 an underage police cadet) GUILTY Fine $500 Admin Fee $125 Total $625 40 days to pay | Delete
7/14/11 Public Hearing re: Appliation to transfer ownership and request for live enterfainment.
07/18/2011 |, o0 s ery
4/11 Transfer of ownership, request fo add live enterfainment, BD7-BWL, Keumn Nan Kim, 1609
87412001 rens Street, LLC _Delete |
03/01/200410/24/98 Police responded for street disturbance involving 50-75 | people CC 7J-17251 Delete ]
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 011 Address: 1609 LAURENS STREET

Trade Name: CLUB BAR



SUAH LIGHTHOUSE COMPANY, INC.: DI73B7176

Department iD Number:
D17387176

Business Name:
SUAH LIGHTHOUSE COMPANY, INC,

Principal Office: @
1609 LAURENS 5T
BAITIMORE MD 21217

Resident Agent: @

JAYS. YOG

STE 202

3440 ELLICOTT CENTERDR
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
(03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
07/21/2016

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



Dctober 5, 2023

Licensee(s): Seon Joo Lee {SS)
Bacchus Bar & Liquors, Inc., T/a Bacchus Bar & Liquors
1220 W. North Avenue 21217

Class: *A-7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) ~ July 20, 2023 - On July 20, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along with members of the Baltimore
City Sherriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as
minors were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were
under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a one (1) miniature bottle of Malibu rum for $1.80 total from the store
employee, later identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then nofified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the
establishment was not displaying their liquor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he
did not have the BLLC Liquor License displayed on premises and couid not produce it. Mr. Park then became irate
and started yelling at Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC
Inspectors issued a violation and left the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.06{(b) - License on Display and Presented Upon Request — July 20, 2023 - On July 20,
2023, Board of Liguor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along
with members of the Baltimore City Sherriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at
the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a one (1) miniature bottle of Malibu rum for $1.80 fotal from the store
employee, later identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the
establishment was not displaying their liquor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he
did not have the BLLC Liguor License displayed on premises and could not produce if. Mr. Park then became irate
and started yelling at Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC
inspectors issued a violation and left the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.02 — Cooperation - July 20, 2023 - On July 20, 2023, Board of Liquor License Commissioners
(BLLC) inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along with members of the Baltimore City Sherriff's
Office Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of
Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were
Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of
21.



At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a one (1) miniature bottle of Malibu rum for $1.80 total from the store
employee, later identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the
establishment was not displaying their liquor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he
did not have the BLLC Liguor License displayed on premises and could not produce it. Mr. Park then became irate
and started yelling at Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC
Inspectors issued a violation and left the establishment without further incident.

Board’s information:
(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

(b) Witness Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Washington and Inspector Brown on 9/21/2023. Summons
issued to Baltimore City Sheriff Dept.; Cadet Weitzman and Cadet Gough on 9/21/2023.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/28/2017 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all Times
Viotation of Rule 3.09{b) Rest Room Facilitates and Health Regulations

$750 fine + $125 admin fee

$875 total fine

.« & » @

Licensee(s} appeared before the Board on 10/2/2014 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 5.03(a) - Open and Operating Tavern at all Times
Violation of Rule 3.02 — Cooperation

Violation of Rule 3.06 — Sanitation and Safety

Violation of Rule 5.03{a) — Open and Operating Tavem at all Times
$1000 fine + $125 admin fee

$1125 total fine

1 month Suspension

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/12/2008 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01{a} — Sales o Minor
Violation of Rule 4.18 — Corporate Charter
$3000 fine

$125 admin fee waived

$3000 total fine

® & & & @

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/13/2008 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) — Sales to Minor
$3000 fine

$750 suspended + $125 admin fee waived
$2250 total fine

¢« & s 9



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/10/2008 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} — Sales to Minor
Violation of Rule 3.02 — Cooperation
$3000 fine

$750 suspended

$2250 + $125 admin fee

$2375 total fine paid

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named licensee(s) on 2/10/2006.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Bacchus Bar & Liguors, Inc. Date: September 21, 2023
t/a Bacchus Bar & Liquors
1220 North Avenue West 21217

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
Sth day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Roem 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article,
as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your
conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Bacchus Bar & Liguors, 1220 North Avenue West, 21217 (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors [Selling) — July 20, 2023 — On July 20, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC} inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along with members of the Baltimore City
Sherriff’s Office Special Operations Unit {Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the
capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors
were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the
age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a one (1} miniature bottle of Malibu rum for $1.80 total from the store
employee, {ater identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the establishment
was not displaying their liguor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he did not have the
BLLC Liquor License displayed an premises and could not produce it. Mr. Park then became irate and started yelling at
Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC Inspectors issued a
violation and left the establishment without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.06{b) — License on Display and Presented Upon Request — July 20, 2023 — On July 20, 2023, Board
of Liquor License Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along with members of
the Baltimore City Sherriff's Office Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of
establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would self alcoholic beverages to
minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the
incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman
entered the establishment and purchased a one (1) miniature bottle of Malibu rum for 51.80 total from the store
employee, fater identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the establishment
was not displaying their liquor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he did not have the
BLLC Liquer License displayed on premises and could not produce it. Mr, Park then became irate and started yelling at
Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC Inspectors issued a
violation and left the establishment without further incident.



Violation of Rule 3.02 - Cooperation — july 20, 2023 — On july 20, 2023, Board of Liguor License Commissioners (BLLC)
Inspectors Kenyatta Washington and Cindy Tudhope, along with members of the Baltimore City Sherriff's Office
Special Operations Unit (Sheriff) conducted random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage
Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as minors were Sheriff Cadets
Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough, both of whom at the time of the incident were under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time Cadet Weitzman

entered the establishment and purchased a one (1) miniature bottle of Malibu rum for $1.80 total from the store
employee, later identified as Dongsoon Park. The Cadet then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they
had made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed
Mr. Park that he had just sold alcohol to an underage Sheriff Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then observed the establishment
was not displaying their liguor license, and advised Mr. Park that he close for the evening, because he did not have the
BLLC Liquor License displayed on premises and could not produce it. Mr. Park then became irate and started velling at
Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approximately 10 minutes, Mr. Park calmed down. BLLC Inspectors issued a
violation and left the establishment without further incident.

i you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any gquestions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMUSSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners

1 Nort

For Baltimore City
h Charles Street, 15th Floor

Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address: | 1220 NORTH AVENUE WEST 21217 v
Licensee Information (Trade Name): |BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS ]
Corporation Name | [BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS, INC. ]

A d

License Type:

Class "A-2" Beer, Wine and Liquor

Contact: L

Bouncer/Security Name {if applicable}: |

| poes. I h

Date Violation issued:

I=1la:25.00 Pm ]

(7/20/2023

Violation Reporting Facts:

0n 7/20/23 |, Inspector Washington and Inspector Tudhope from the BLLC along with a members of Baltimare City Sheriff Office
[Special Operations Unit conducted underage alcohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimare. Working with our
two agencies in an undercover capacity were Cadets Dylan Weitzman and Carmen Gough all who at the time of this investigation were

under the legal drinking age of 21.

At approximately 9:25 PM the units arrived at Bacchus bar and Liquors located at 1220 w North Ave to determine if the establishment
would sell alcoholic beverages to an underage person, At this time Cadet Weitzman proceeded to the interior of the establishment and
then purchased one minature of Malibu rum for $1.80 from store employee who was later identified as Dongsoon Park. The

Cadet notified the rest of the team that they had mad a purchase. Moments later, we proceeded to the interior of the establishment
and notified Mr Park that he had just sold alcohol to underage Cadets. While inside inspectors observed there was no ligour license
on the premises. At this inspectors advised that the establishment had to close for the evening because they didnt have a license on
premises. Mr. Park became irate and started yelling at Sheriff deputies and inspectors. After approx 10 mins Mr. Park calmed

down. Inspectors issued the viclation and left establishment without further incident.

Photos Taken:




B Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

| O#.w | baltimore\kenyattag.washington

L

(7/25/2023 [~

Approve : Disapprove




Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal -+ | License-Transfer + | One-Day + | Add New License + | Query

License Detail

| Close the License] f Print License | Print Renewal Letter j ' << Go Back}
Llicense Info
License Num:LBD7 070 Cert Num: 0144 $1,500.00 Stotus: Renewed
Fee:
License Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023

CR Number: 12153785

Payment Date: 04-26-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid )
2023 Trader's License (] | Update info |

[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location
Corp Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS, INC.
Trade Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS
Zone Code: 19
Phone: 410-669-5351

Block Num: 1220 Street: NORTH AVENUE WEST
City: BALIIMORE State: MD fip: 21217

CR Number: 12153785

Portion of Business Used:

USE PREMISES AS A TAVERN NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT/ODANCING AND
LIGUOR STORE - BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF ALC. BEV. ART. §12-2005, THE HOURS OF SALE FOR THIS
LICENSE ARE RESTRICTED FROM 10AM TO 10PM, EVERY DAY THIS LICENSE CLASS IS g
AUTHORIZED TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, AS SPECIFED IN CH. 664 OF THE LAWS

OF MARYLA E@g RS IcETSe ToaeRtan T iE TR rhiats failin gmﬁdd: feeden Al 12-

License Owners
First Name iLast Name [Street City State iZip  |Action [Change Owner
SEON JOO [LEES.S. {12077 SAND HILL MANOR DRIVE  [MARRIOTTSVILLE [MD [21105 | Edit | § Remove Owner |

A




Comments

Date Comment Action
8/24/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} — Sales to Minors {Selling): Violation of )
08/29/2023 Rule 3.06[b} - License on Display and Presented Upon Request; and VYiolation of Rule 3.02 - _ Delete
Cooperation - POSTPONED.../jr ~
04/04/2023 Renewed for 2023 - License Number A-7 014 /kk | Delete g
04/03/2022 Renewed for 2022 - License Number A-7 003 /kk Delete_
01/20/2022BD7 license converted to A-7 license #010; Invoice #123729... /ir - Delste 3
712612021 raciive s of July 1, 2021 wes Given 10 Ipeciors onc deveratt 1o Heamon caton - gy |08t ]
02/24/2020Mailed lefter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/18/2020 /kk ¢ Delete ]
11/25/2019:Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 11/12/19 /kk ' Delete ]
12/14/2018Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 12/12/18 fkk i Delete
09/28/2018 Mailed letter of recognition on 9/28/18 for underage drinking compliance check on 9/25/18 /kky Delete l
03/01/2018 Maited letter of recognition for underage drinking complionce check on 1/16/2018 /kk - Delete f
09/28/17 Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.20{c} (i} and Rule 3.09{b) GUILTY {3-0 VOTE), Rule
11/03/201714.20{c}{i}. GUILTY (3-0 VOTE); Rule 4.20(c){ii) — Fined $375 + Rule 3.09(b} - Fined $375.00 + $125 @
admin fee = $875.00 Total Fine. PAID at hearing.... /sb
09/29/2017PAID IN FULL - Violation Hearing dated September 28, 2017 Invoice #7566.... /sb ! Delete }
o0 z017 L2 Yl o Rl 420 - pen ot pereng e of o e & Velaon of Rk oy
o701 b & et 0.C0% A WL icerie o on o=Pl pate
04/26/2016 Licenses brought another check written out correctly new check #6954.... /sb | Delete ]
O 01 s e o 1 e oo SR ey > 1 OTe. | et
04/17/2015PAID $1.125.00 FOR HEARING DATED ON 10/02/14..... /sb | Delete ]
03/25/2015PAST DUE LETTER SENT TO MERCHANT TO RECOVER AMOUNT OF $1,125.00...../5b DeEetEJ
03/12/201 5MERCHANT OWES LIQUOR BOARD $1375.00 FOR HEARING ON 10/02/14. [ Delete |
10/2/14 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 5.03{c} GUILTY $250 Violation of Rule 3.02
10/15/2014 {Cooperation} GUILTY $250 Véolotion‘ of Rule 3.06 (Sqnita’rion and _Sofefy) GUILTY $250 Violation “Delete
of Rule 5.03 (a} GUILTY $250 {$1000 Fine + $125 admin fee $1250 Fine 1 MONTH SUSPENSION to
start 10/10/14) 30 days to pay
11/30/200%2111/24/0% $100 COMPLIANCE CONF.PAID iN FULL #70430 Delete ]
03/16/2009/03/16/09 $3000 FINE PAID IN FULL $64064 | Delete
03/13/2009 ggé IO%/C:Z;'K}:EES: ;1g<'\1f'ngri:$\gi§(|)c5’rion of rules 4.01{a} & rule 4.18. DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY @
11/14/2008/07/18/08 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #4448% ' Delete ]
11/14/2008 g%gg{?gsnglﬁE&G\R’rﬁ\;go\/{gg‘étggso(; rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $3000/SUSPENDED m‘}
02/19/2008/02/19/08 FINE $2375 PAID IN FULL #62009 | Delete |
S P

License num: LBD7 070

| Print History (Print Card) |

Address: 1220 NORTH AVENUE WEST

Trade Name: BACCHUS BAR & LIQUORS



BACCHUS BAR & LIQUOR, INC: D10782977

Department ID Number:
D10782877

Business Name;
BACCHUS BAR & LIQUOR, INC.

Principat Office: @
1220 WEST NORTH AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21217

Rasident Agent: @

MASLAN, MASLAN AND ROTHWELL, PA.
GARY R. MASLAN, ESQUIRE

7508 EASTERN AVENUE

BALTIMORE MD 21224-1919

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
08/03/2005

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



Dctober 5, 2023

Licensee(s): Prabin Bhandari and Jessica Deardorff
GNP, LLC, T/a New Edison Lounge
3133-35 E. Monument Street 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors (Selling} — August 8, 2023 - On August 8, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope, Regina Brown, Rosalba Jordan, and Chief Inspector
John Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) conducted
random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department
(BPD) Cadet Damean Stewart, Jr., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one (1) miniature 50ml bottle of Fireball whiskey for $1.30 total from the server,
fater identified as Prakash Adhikari. Cadet Stewart then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had
made a purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr.
Adhikari that that he had just sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and
feft the establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Brown, Inspector Jordan, Inspector Tudhope and Chief
Inspector Chrissomallis on 9/21/2023. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Cadet Stewart, Jr. on
9/21/2023.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.

(d} License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named Corporation on 6/2/2023.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

Ta: GNP, LLC Date: September 21, 2023
t/a New Edison Lounge
3133-35 Monument Street East 21205
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
5th day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcohotic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages &
Cannabis Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a New Edison Lounge, 3133-35 Monument Street East 21205 (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors (Selling) — August 8, 2023 - On August 9, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope, Regina Brown, Rosalba Jordan, and Chief inspector John
Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department {BPD) Cadet
Damean Stewart, ir., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:25pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one {1} miniature 50mi bottle of Fireball whiskey for $1.30 total from the server,
later identified as Prakash Adhikari. Cadet Stewart then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had
made a purchase of alcchol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr.
Adhikari that that he had just sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. BLLC inspectors then issued a violation and left
the establishment without further incident.

if you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address: | 3133-35 MONUMENT STREET EAST 21205 v
Licensee Information {Trade Name}; INEW EDISON LOUNGE |
Corporation Name ,GNP, LiC I
License Type: | (Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor Ve
Contact: I J
Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): L | D.OB | I---I
Date Violation Issued’: |§ /972023 m,B:ZS:O{} M I

Violation Reporting Facts:

On 8/9/23 |, Inspector Tudhope, inspector Jordan Inspectore Brown and Chief Chrissomallis from the BLLC aiong with a members of
Baltimare City Police Vice Unit conducted underage alcohol sales to minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimore, Working
with our two agencies in an undercover capacity were Cadet Damean Stewart fr, who at the time of this investigation were under the

legal drinking age of 21.

At approximately 9:25PM the we arrived at The New Edison Lounge located at 3133-35 East Monuument street to determine if the
establishment would sell alcoholic beverages to an underage person. At this time Cadet Stewart proceeded to the interior of the
lestablishment and purchased a mimiature Fireball priced at $1.30 from store employee who was later identified as a Mr Prakash
IAdhikari via his Maryland Drivers license . The Cadet notified the rest of the team that he had made a purchase. Moments later, we
lproceeded to the interior of the establishment and notified Mr Adhikari that he had just sold alcoho! to underage Cadet. Inspectors

¥ssued the violation and left establishment without further incident.

Photos Taken:




@ Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

Inspector(s)

Submission Date

[ OH.w|baltimore\cindy-leigh.tudhope

| | [8715/2023

Disapprove




Annual-Renewal + |

Liguor Board System

Version 1.0

License-Transfer v | One-Day = | AddNewlicense v | Query «

License Detail

License Info

License Num:LBD7 194
License Date:4/2/2023 2:46:52 PM

. Close the License | Print License Print Renewal Letter }

{ << Go Back

Cert Num: 107246
License Year: 2023

$200.00 Status: Transferred

Fee:

CR Number; 18994649

Payment Date:

FANS IR

Location

Corp Name:
Trade Name:
Zone Code:

Phone:

Block Num:
Cily:

CR Number:

04-21-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid €8 Y
2023 Trader's License & Y [

Update Info é

P

© Add New Adult Entertainement License |

GNP, LLC

NEW EDISON LOUNGE
15

443-713-8672

3133-35
BALTIMORE

Street: MONUMENT STREET EAST
State: MD Zip: 21205

18994649

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TG USE GROUND FLOOR AS A TAVERN WITH AN 80 SEAT OCCUPANCY {ART.
32 1-314A, 14-337).

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOODS 7O BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

i Edit the License Location Info |  Alternate Mailing Address |

License Ownhers

First Name [Last Name Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
PRABIN BHANDARI 4242 CARDWELL NOTTINGHAM  iMD |21234 1 Edit i Remove Owner l
JESSICA DEARDORFF 16401 GLENOAK AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 121214 1} Edit [ Remove Owner [




Comments

Date Comment e Action
D6/16/2023 Licensee submitted Old License....../sb " Delete ]

TRANSFER COMPLETED & ISSUED Application for Transfer of Cwnership issued 1o GNP, LLC t/a I
06/02/2023 NEW EDISON LOUNGE, PRABIN BHANDARI and JESSICA DEARDORFF on JUNE 02, 2023; see . Delete |
o Invoice #130632..../sb B T

3/9/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Application to transter ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic Bl
03/10/2023 o\ erages - APPROVED (3-0 votel...../ir | Delete |
02/10/2023 Application for transfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf | Delete |

of GNP, LLC T/a Trade Name Pending, Jessica Deardorff and Prabin Bhandari on 1/13/2023 /kk  Delete |
09/09/2022****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD .. ****/mb | Delete ]
06/02/2022Time expired on 04/25/2022-Pending Transfer {per K. Robinscn)..../sb Delete f

Exp. Date 4/25/2022 Transfer pending application termination letter was sent fo all applicant(s) l:]
06/01/2022 and attornery(s)....k/r  Delete

3/10/2022 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Request for a transfer hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 |
03/11/2022} ) *Adiditional 90 days granted for transfer... /ir | Delete |
02/01/2022***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 27, 2022.***/mb ' Delete ]
01/25/2022 L etter from Attorney Frank Boozer requesting Transfer Hardship Extension; invoice #123740.. /sb | Delete l

712972021 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership requesting delivery of
07/30/2021 alcoholic beverages - APPROVED (3-0 vote)..../jr @

Preliminary Approval Letter for the July 29, 2021 fransfer hearing mailed foday fo Afty. Abraham;
07/29/2021 Hurdle; Carbon Copy placed in file..../ir [@

Application for fransfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behaif |
05/07/2021:of GNP, LLC T/a New Edison Lounge and Liquors, Prabhin Bhandari and Bradley Guy Restivo on | Delete §

4/30/2020 fkk _ T

Email sent to Attorey Abe Hurdle conceming operating status of licensed premises. Tolling 7
12/28/2020 period for license to recpen in effect as of March 12, 2020. To be liffted when Governor's State  © Delete

of Emergency is lifted. Copy to file. TRA.

Licensee came in to the office today with letter notifying the BLLC that 12/30/201% was the last

date of operation along with copies of sales and use tax receipfs in response o the non-

operating stafus letter he received from the BLLC. Licensee states that he is in the process of

selling his license. The Licensee was made aware the process he needs to do if he is closed 90 |
02/26/2020 or more days; Also Licensee was advised of the 180 day time frame to submit transfer 'E—DQE

application or to submit a hardship extension if more time is needed to keep the license from

dying. Licensee was qlso given a fransfer application packet. Letter and sales and use receipts
AAAAAAA placedin file....../ir

*PAID IN FULL *Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.20{c}{ii} Class BD7 Licensees: Open and
11/20/2019|0perating Tavern at all times - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.20(c¢}(ii}-Fined $2.000; $2,000 + $125 | Delete i

admin fee; $2,125 total fine, 30 days to pay. Please check invoice #118325...k/r

11/7/72019 - Public Hecring Re: Violation of Rule 4.20{c}{ii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and 4
11/08/2019:0Operafing Tavern at all fimes - ADMISSION OF GUILT - Rule 4.20{c]{ii}-Fined $2,000; $2,000 + $125 | Delete

admin fee; $2,125 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 vote)........./r

10/10/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rute 4.20{c}{ii} Class BD7 Licensee: Open and ¢
10/11/2019 1~ erating Tavern at all fimes - POSTPONED........ /i [ Delete |

Office of the Fire Marshall reported af 2/15/19 VRI meeting that they order a Cease & Desist. |
02/15/2019 The location Will inspect by Monday to determine if they can reopen, Per D, Clarke- S.R @

“*PAID IN FULL; INVOICE #113720-$500.00; #113721-$450.00; #113722-$175.00 *** FOR

10/11/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 4.01{a} Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -
11/09/2008 ¢ e 4.01(a)-Fined $1,000; $1,000 + $125 admin fee; $1,125 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 Delete

vote]........... /ir

Given an Invoice to Inspector John Chrissonmallis for Violation Hearing fee dated on Ociober
10/26/201811'y o318 Fine Fee to be paid $1,125.00.... /mb. _Delete ]

10/11/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rute 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT -
10/12/2018{Rule 4.01{a)-Fined $1,000; $1,000 + $125 admin fee; $1,125 total fine, 30 days to pay {3-0 { Delete [

vole).......... i

PAID IN FULL for bounced check #1502 2018 Annuat License Fee: Invoice #112301 = $500.00 +
06/08/2018iinvoice #112302 = $500.00 +invoice #112303 = $320.00 = Invoice #112304 = 30.00 check fee.... Delete

/mb




The License fee $1.320.00 paid on 04/23/18 Inv. # 111284 returned as bad check. It was re-

05/09/2018 collected on 05/02/18 Inv. #112301 {3$500.00}, Inv.#112302 {$500.00}, Inv. #112303($320.00} and E:_D_elete
$30.00 for bad check Fee (inv. #112304}.../mb
P AID IN FULL***Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee tate |
04/02/2018 doted on March 1, 2018; Fine Fee to be paid for $625.00.... /kr  Delete |
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on March 1. 2018; .~~~
03/19/2018 Fine Fee fo be paid for $625.00.../mb. _Delete
3/1/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.01{aj - ADMISSION OF GUILT: Rule 4.01(a} Fined ﬁ
03/05/2018 $500 + $125 admin fee, $625 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 Vote}........ /jr  Delete |
11/01/2017 PAID IN FULL $475.00 for Violation Hearing dated October 05, 2017: Invoice #108%980.... /sb " Delete §
11/01/2017/PAID IN FULL $475.00 for Violation Hearing dated October 5, 2017, invoice #108980... /mb . Delete
Given an Invoice {o Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Viclation Hearing fee dated on Ociober 5,
1072072017154 7. Fine Fee fo be paid $475.00.... /mb. _Deete |
10/05/17 - Public Hearing RE: - Violation Rule 4.20{c}(ii) GUILTY. Rule 4.20(c}{ii} Fined $350.00 +
10/06/2017,4125 00 admin fee = $475.00 total fine. 30 days fo pay... /sb | Delete
06/23/2017 Alcohol Awareness expires 06/09/12 (Kyun Man Kim).... /sb ' Delete ]
12/19/2016 Inspector Perez confiscated the license during an inspection on 12/15/16 until the owners f——D clete |

called BGE to restore their power. License was reissued on 12/19/16 with BGE information,

03/31/2016

2015 LICENSE FEE WAS PAID FOR ON 04/28/15 SEE INVOICE 98017...K/R

06/10/2015Fells Point Alcohol Awarness expire 6/9/19 { Kyun Man Kim) | Delete f
10/10/13 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership, request for live entertainment. :

10/15/2013 Board APPROVED transfer. $100 hearing fee PAID E@
7126/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION OF 4.18 Charter not in good standing. VIOLATION OF

08/01/2012iArticle 2B secftion 10-301{j){i) personal property tax certificate. Provided documentation and | Delete

PAID fine in lieu of hearing,

02/15/2011

2/10/11 Public hearing: violation of Arficle 2B, Section 10-301{j){1} Postponed for 30 days - $125
administrative fee must be paid

{Befete

e e

11/21/2008

10/3/08 $2250 FINE PAID IN FULL #65077 FOR 9/11/08 HEARING

| Delete |

11/21/2008

09/11/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: RULE 4.01{a) GUILTY $2250-$125
WAIVED MUST BE PAID BY 10/11/08 FINE $2250

' Delete

License num: LBD7 194

. Print History (Print Card) |

Address: 3133-35 MONUMENT STREET EAST

Trade Name: NEW EDISON LOUNGE

Comment:

Hold Info

Add Comment

l




GNP, 11 C: W21566203

Department ID Number:
W21566203

Business Name:
GNP, LLC

Principal Office: @
3133 EAST MONUMENT STREET
BALTLIMORE MD 21205

Resident Agent: @
PRABHIN BHANDARI
4213 CARDWELL AVE.
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIWE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTICLLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIESOTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
03/19/2021

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



October 5, 2023

Licensee(s}): Samuel Franklin Hunt and Sung Ah Park
PC One, Inc., T/a East Curley Liquor
2921 E. Monument Street 21205

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) - August 9, 2023 - On August 9, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Regina Brown, Cindy Tudhope, Rosalba Jordan, and Chief Inspector
John Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) conducted
random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department
(BPD) Cadet Damean Stewart, Jr., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:20pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one (1) miniature 50mi bottle of Fireball whiskey for $1.75 total using a
departmental $20 bill from the server, later identified as ilsoon Chang. Cadet Stewart then exited the establishment
with the whiskey and notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a purchase of alcohol,
Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr. Change that that he had just
sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. Mr. Chang was cooperative. BPD Vice then recovered the departmental $20
and returned the change and the alcohol to the server. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and left the
establishment without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Brown, Inspector Jordan, Inspector Tudhope and Chief
inspector Chrissomallis on 9/21/2023. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Cadet Stewart, Jr. on
98/21/2023.

(c} Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/14/2019 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
o 35500 + $125 admin fee
e 5625 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 3/20/2018.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: PC One, Inc. Date: September 21, 2023
t/a East Curley Liquor
2921 Monument Street East 21205

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
5th day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages &
Cannabis Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of iIncident: t/a East Curley Liquor, 2921 Monument Street East 21205 (“the establishment”},

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) ~ Sales to Minors {Selling) — August 9, 2023 — On August 9, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Regina Brown, Cindy Tudhope, Rosalba jordan, and Chief Inspector lohn
Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department {BPD) Cadet
Damean Stewart, Ir., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21,

At approximately 9:20pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one {1} miniature 50ml bottie of Fireball whiskey for $1.75 total using a
departmental 520 bill from the server, later identified as Hsoon Chang. Cadet Stewart then exited the establishment
with the whiskey and notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a purchase of alcohol.
Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr, Change that that he had just
sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. Mr. Chang was cooperative, BPD Vice then recovered the departmental $20
and returned the change and the alcohol to the server, BLLC Inspectors then issued a viclation and left the
establishment without further incident,

if you fai to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence, If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Marytand, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address:| 2921 MONUMENT STREET EAST 21205 v

Licensee Infarmabion (Trade Nome): IEAST CURLEY LIQUOR

Corparation Neme | [oc ONE, INC.

License Type: | Class "A" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Contact: Plsoon Chang

8auncer/Security Name {if applicable): [ I 0. O.B.r j“:"’?

Date Viclation Issued: Ls /9/2023 _l-“-*':'!lu:m:m AM ]

Viglation Reparting Facts:

n August 9, 2023 at approximately 9:20 pm, Inspector Brown, Inspector Tudhope, Inspector Jordan,
Chief Chrissomallis, Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit and Cadet Damean Stewart Jr; conducted an
underage operation at East Curley Liquors located at 2921 East Monument Street. Cadet Stewart whom is
under 21 and working tn an undercover capacity, entered the establishment and purchased a miniature
fireball priced at $1.75 from the server. Cadet Stewart paid using a departmental $20 bill. Cadet

Stewart exited the establishment and notified every one of the alcoholic purchase. Minutes later the BPD
Vice Unit, Inspector Brown, Inspector Tudhope and Inspector Jordan, entered the establishment and
identified the server as Hsoon Chang DOB 11{§f§1959. Inspector Brown informed Mr.Chang that
alcohol was sold to an underage police cadet. He was cooperative. The vice unit recovered the
departmental $20 and returned the change and the Fireball to the bar. Inspector Brown issued the

violation and left the establishment without further incident.

Photos Token:




4 Afttach Additional Phatas

Repart Prepared By:

inspector(s)

Submission Date

Ii:O#.wIbalﬁmore\fegina.brown

l8/14/2023
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Disapprove
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%;gfl,f ?;0 Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer v+ | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query
License Detail
¢ Close the License? , Print License } Print Renewal Letter } | << Go Back ]
license Info
License Num:LA 053 Cert Num: 0524 $858.00 Status: Renewed
Fee:
ticense Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023
CR Number; 16425901
Payment Date:  (4-20-23
2022 - 2023 TPP Paid ()
2023 Trader's License (1 | Update Info
i Add New Adult Entertainement License 3
Location
Corp Naome: PC ONE, INC.
Trade Name: EAST CURLEY LIQUOR
Zone Code: 14
Phone: 443-538-4512
Block Num: 2921 Street: MONUMENT STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21205
CR Number: 16425901
Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR AS EAST CURLEY LIQUOR STORE. NEW OPERATOR
Resfriction:
| Edit the License Location info ] Alternale Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name Last Name [Street City State {Zip Action [Change Owner
SAMUEL FRANKUN  {HUNT 2744 MARYLAND AVENUE BALTIMORE MD 121218 | Edit ] [ Remove Owner
SUNG AH PARK 3601 GREENWAY SUITE 204  [BALTIMORE |MD 121218 | Edit l I Remove Owner ]




Sunday License

License Num:LA 053 Cert Num: 0524 . 5858.00
e
License 12/24/2023; 12/31/2023;
Dates:
Comments
Date iComment - Action
09/19/2023 Holiday Special Sundays: 12/03/23, 12/10/23, 12/17/23. 12/24/23 & 12/31/23; Invoice m
#131151..../sb anihasha
12/30/2021Provided 2021 Traders License .../sb | Delete E
Given an Invoice to Ass. Chief Inspector John for Violation Hearing fee dated on March e
04/02/2019. 14 2019; Fine Fee to be paid $625.00.... /mb. Delete ]
3/14/2019 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors - GUILTY - Rule 4.01{a)- =
03/18/2019 Fined $500; $300 + $125 admin fee; $625 fotal fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 vote)...../ir M
03/01/2018Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 1/16/2018 /kk . Delete }
01/24/2018 Alcohol Awareness expires 01/1/22 {Sung Park}.... /sb | Delete |
12/18/2017112/14/17 - RE: Application to Transfer Ownership - APPROVED (3-0 VOTE)... /sb i Delete
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of PC One, Inc. T/a East Curley Liquor, Sung
10/24/2017 Ah Pack and Samuel Hunt on 9/26/17 {October Ad filed on 10/5/17) /kk @
06/23/2017 Alcohol Awareness expires 08/19/19 (lisoon Changl.... /sb Delete }
02/14/2017 *MAILED RETURNED: Return To Sender - Not Deliverable As Addressed - Unable To Forward ... iwDeietg]
/sb
6/30/2015 Re: Operating S$tafus due to Civil Disturbance{April 27-28, 2015) Letter received _
07/01/2015:6/25/15 regarding damages from riots. Letter was noted as hardship request and it will be | Delete }
heard in a hearing closer to 180 period.
06/22/2010106/14/10 $500 FINE PAID IN FULL #74328 | Delete }
06/10/10 Public hearing re: Violation of rule 4,01 {a}.DECISION: GUILTY $500 -WAIVED $125 E
06/22/20]0ADM,FEE‘FINE $500 ' Delete

License num: LA 053

E Print History (Print Card) |

Address: 2921 MONUMENT STREET EAST

Trade Name: EAST CURLEY LIQUOR

Comment:

Hold Info

[ Add Comment |

Powered bg:




PC ONE, INC.: D17259060

Depariment ID Number:
D17259060

Business Name:
PC ONE, INC.

Principal Office: €9
2921 E. MONUMENT ST
BALTIMORE MD 21205

Resident Agent: @
SUNG AH PARK

2744 MARYLAND AVENUE
BALTIMORE MDD 21218

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registratiom:
05/11/2016

State of Formation:
MB

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



Dctober 5, 2023

Licensee(s): Sarah Emily Breitenbach and Sagar Ghimire
Akisha, LLC, T/a Red Door
625-27 N. Glover Street 21205

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors (Selling) - August 9, 2023 — On August 9, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Regina Brown, Cindy Tudhope, Rosalba Jordan, and Chief Inspector
John Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice) conducted
random, joint investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors, Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department
(BPD) Cadet Damean Stewart, Jr., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 2:40pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one (1) miniature 50mi bottle of Fireball whiskey for $1.50 total from the server,
later identified as Shiva Malla. Cadet Stewart then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr. Malla that
that he had just sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. BLLC inspectors then issued a violation and left the
establishment without further incident,

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Brown, Inspector Jordan, Inspector Tudhope and Chief
Inspector Chrissomallis on 9/21/2023. Summons issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Cadet Stewart, Jr. on
9/21/2023.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named Corporation on 5/1/2023.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Akisha, LLC Date: September 21, 2023
t/a Red Door
625-27 Glover Street North 21205

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
5th day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages &
Cannabis Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a Red Door, 625-27 Glover Street North 21205 {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) — Sales to Minors {Selling) — August 9, 2023 — On August 9, 2023, Board of Liguor License
Comimissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Regina Brown, Cindy Tudhope, Rosalba Jordan, and Chief Inspector John
Chrissomallis, along with members of the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice} conducted random, joint
investigations of establishments in the capacity of Underage Task Force to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic
beverages to minors. Working as a minor in an undercover capacity was Baltimore Police Department {BPD} Cadet
Damean Stewart, Jr., who at the time of the incident was under the age of 21.

At approximately 9:40pm, the Underage Task Force arrived at the establishment. At this time, Cadet Stewart entered
the establishment and purchased one {1} miniature 50ml bottle of Fireball whiskey for $1.50 total from the server,
later identified as Shiva Malla. Cadet Stewart then notified the rest of the Underage Task Force that they had made a
purchase of alcohol. Moments later, the Underage Task Force entered the establishment and informed Mr. Malla that
that he had just sold alcohol to an underage BPD Cadet. BLLC Inspectors then issued a violation and left the
establishment without further incident.

i you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revacation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CiTY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
it North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Location Address: [ §25.27 GLOVER STREET NORTH 21205 hd

Licensee Information {Trade Neme): | IRED DOOR l

Corparotion Name IAKfSHA, e j

License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v

Contoct: IShiva Malla 1

Bouncer/Security Name (if applicable): I l 0.0.8 L r—l
Date Violation issued: | Ig/9/3023 }[12:00:00 AM 1

Violation Reporting Facts:

0n 8/9/23 1, inspector Brown, Inspector Tudhope, Inspector Jordan and Chief Chrissomallis from the BLLC along with a members of
Baltimore City Police Vice Unit conducted underage alcohol sales ta minors investigations throughout the City of Baltimore, Warking
with our two agencies in an undercover capacity were Cadet Damean Stewart Jr, who at the time of this investigation were under the

kegal drinking age of 21.

At approximately 9:40PM PM the units arrived at Red Door located at 625-27 Glover Street to determine if the establishment would sell
lcoholic beverages to an underage person. At this time Cadet Stewart proceeded to the interior of the establishment and then
urchased a mimiature Fireball priced at $1.50 from store employee who was later identified as Shiva Malla via his Jdentification card
rovided. The Cadet notified the rest of the team that he had made a purchase. Moments later, we proceeded to the interior of the
stablishment and notified Mr Malla that he had just sold alcohol to underage Cadet. Inspectors issued the violation and left

stablishment without further incident,

Photos Taken:




& Attach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

inspector(s}

Submission Date

,i:ﬂ#.w |baltimore\regina. brown

8/14/2023

Disapprove




Version 1.0

Liguor Board System

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddNewlicense v | Query =
License Detail
s Close the License ; ‘ Print License } ; Print Renewal Letter } E << Go Back
License Info
License Num:LBD7 154 Cert Num: TQ687 $200.00 Status: Transferred
Fee:

license Date:5/1/2023 11:12:16 AM
CR Number: 18215247

License Year: 2023

Payment Date: 04-20-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid 84 Y
2023 Trader's License 84 Y 5

Update Info }

DT N I T o o
T LiCenge

| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: AKISHA, LLC
Trade Name: RED DOOR

lone Code: 14
Phone: 518-902-0023
Block Num: 625-27 Street; GLOVER STREET NORTH
City: BALTIMORE State: MD

CR Number: 18215247

Portion of Business Used:

Zip: 21205

CONTINUE TO USE 15T FLOOR AS A TAVERN-NOT INCLUDING LIVE ENTERTAINMENT
DANCING-CHANGE OF LICENSEE. USE IS SUBJECT 1O CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION 14-347 OF THE JONING CODE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location Info |

Alternate Mailing Address |

license Owners

First Name Last Name Street City State Zip Action |Change Owner
SARAH EMILY |BREITENBACH |34609 KESWICK ROAD BALTIMORE MD 21211 ! Edit ] Remove Qwner I
SAGAR GHIMIRE 9223 RAMBLRBROOK ROAD  |NOTHINGHAM |MD 121234 ! Edit ] Remove Owner l




Comments

Daote Comment Action
TRANSFER COMPLETED & ISSUED Application for Transfer of Ownership issued to AKISHA, LLC T/a |
05/01/2023 RED DOOR, SARAH EMILY BREITENBACH and SAGAR GHIMIRE on MAY 01, 2023; see Invoice ' Delete |
] #130047...../5sb
04/20/2023190 Day pending Transfer letter sent to all listed applicant's and attorneys on 04/19/2023.. k/r - Delete i
1/26/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Application fo transfer ownership requesting delivery of - 1
01/30/2023 dlecoholic beverages - APPROVED {3-0 vote}..../jr | Delete |
Application for transfer of ownership requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf 1
12/09/2022 of Akisha, LLC T/a Red Door, Sagar Ghimire and Sarah Emily Breitenbach on 9/6/2022 /kk @}
06/08/2022Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 5/26/2022 fkk | Delete J
4/7/2022- Management Agreement dated 7/31/2020 between Side Street, LLC and Jasvir Mavi (
04/07/2022 has been added to the file. SR @
12/15/2021 Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Akisha, LLC T/a Red Door,
Sagar Ghimire and Sarah Emily Breitenibach has been expired. Applicant did not complete
03/09/2022fy i oplication within 180 days and due to the requiroments of AB Arficle 12.1705 and 1. |_Delete |
2202..k/r
7/10/2021 90 Day Warning transfer pending COVID letter were sent to all applicant{s} and
03/09/2022 attorneys. Please check file for more details.. k/r @
Alcehol Awareness expires on 11/28/24 Sagar Ghimre and Shiva Malla {certified by John S. ‘
12/14/2020 MurTay)..../sb Delete }
11/19/2020 - Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership - APPROVED (3-0
11/25/2020 votel... fir - Delete
11/79/2020i11/19/20 Virtual Hearing - Preliminary Approval Letter mailed today to Atty. Frank Boozer..../fir | Delete ]
Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Akisha, LLC T/a Red Door, Sagar Ghimire i—
10/09/2020 ;g Sarah Emily Breitenbach on 9/24/2020 /kk | Delete |
06/15/2020/Alcohol Awareness expires on 06/09/24 Jasvir S. Mavi [certified by John S. Murray) ... /sb k Deletej
03/09/2020/%*****RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD****** _/mb f Delete J
01/28/2020 ****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020.****/mb Delete |
11/01/2019 Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baltimore was cleared and received Certificate of Good Deiete |
Standing on October 30, 2019..../mb. e
09/26/2019 Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 09/26/19..... /sb | Delete |
08/09/2019 Submitted 2019 Trader's License..... /sb . Delete
03/28/2018/******RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD* ™ **____ [sb Delete
**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, lefter re-send to Licensee (Maurice Ira Jenkins and Jasvir A
02/07/2018 Mavi} ****/mb I Delete
02/07/2018 5tate Tax Hold Letter mail was returned to the sender on 02/06/18 “Vacant" _./mb : Delete
02/07/2018 Re-send 2018-2019 Renewal Application to Licensee home address.... /sb [ Delete
02/06/2018 Return To Sender: Vacant; Unable To Forward..... /sb . Delete ]
01/25/2018***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o Licensee on January 23, 2018 *** frab - Delete l
08/02/17-Substitute application submitted due to issue with former applicant/Licensee... per
08/02/2017 D.Paige . Delete
05/24/2017|RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD.... /sb | Delete |
3/16/17-Application to transfer of ownership and requesting delivery of alcoholic beverages-
0471172017 Continuation of transfer hearing from March 9. 2017 to determine status of license. Hardhip { Delete
Extension- GRANTED Transfer- APPROVED License is therefore VIABLE APPROVED (3-0 vote)
03/21/2017{MARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD [CR#13445982- TRANSFER)...K/R | Delete |
03/02/17 Public Hearing RE: Application to transfer ownership and requesting delivery of
03/16/2017alcoholic beverages. Continued fo allow applicant to submit documentation proving license is
invalid and was open and operating. /sb
Licensee came in and PAID for Returned Check in money orders; Invoice #104472 of #600.00
Q11912017 30 Invoice #104673 for Check fee of $30.00. /sb [ Detete |
01/18/2017 [*****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 201754 /sk | Delete |




Faxed documents fo Mel Kodenski, Attomey for Applicant obout the Retumed Check fees. He

and traders license not submitted. Rule 4.18 GUILTY $500. Article 2B section 10-301{j}{1)

DISMISSED. TOTAL FINE $500.

01/09/2017 will contact his client.... /sb o M
01/06/2017 I(—ic?‘lété ;I’;’:;SFE/; Licensee owes Liquor Board for returned check fee of $600.00 + $30.00 gm“}
12/22/201 $iMaryland Sales fax hold (CR#13445982-transfer) 12/22/16 ... .k/r Deletej
09/28/2016RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD.... /sb - ' Delete |
04/18/2016 Alcohol Awareness expires 04/13/20 {Jasvir S. Mavi] "Delete |
03/09/201 4/ ******AGENCY HOLD - HEARING FEE DUE $100.00; SALES TAX HOLD, LETTERS SENT***** /sh Delste

02/25/2016 ?g:{n; 1|85c{))'s(():_e/§§f to licensees alfernate (home} addresses about Hearing fee need to be poid Delete |
02/18/2016/1/14/2016 Application to transfer ownership APPROVED (3-0 vote) ' Delete |
01/19/2014)State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb | Delete ]

10/18/2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION 4.18 llegal conduct: Corporate charter not in good
10/31/2012 standing. VIOLATION of Aritcle 2B section 10-301{}{1} Proof of payment of personal property tax “Delete |

08/04/2009

07/23/09 Hearing Conf.re: Re:TRANSFER PENDING FOR MORE THAN 180 DAYS.DECISION:

EXTENSION GRANTED UNTIL 9/21/09 MUST PAY CONEF.FEE $100

: Delete

01/29/2008

01/24/08 Hearing Confre: Application to fransfer ownership of Class"BD7 license presently in the

name of Robert Makarovich,Secured Creditor for Byron L. Shaw,.Thomas Hilliard & ernest

Sims,Too Wheels.Inc..i/a Too Wheels to the applicant at the same location. DECISION:

APPROVED.MUST PAY cONF FEE $100

' Delete l

License nu

| Print History (Print Card) |

m: LBD7 156 Address: 625-27 GLOVER STREET NORTH

Trade Name: RED DOOR

Comment:

Hold Info

!

Add Comment




AKISHA LLC: W20742169

Department b Number;
W20742169

Business Name:
AKISHA LLC

Principal Office: @
625N GLOVER STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21205

Resident Agent: @
SAGAR GHIMIRE

9223 RAMBLEBROOK RD
NOTTINGHAM MD 21236

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
G7/22/2020

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A



October 5, 2023

Licensee(s): Yumea Howard
Blu ink Corporation, T/a 2 Twelve Lounge
2709-11 Washington Boulevard 21217

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.03(a) - Records (Purchases of Alcoholic Beverages) ~ August 4, 2023 - On August 4, 2023,
Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members
of the Baftimore City Social Club Task Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD
Vice), Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development {Housing) inspectors conducted a joint
inspection of the establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived af the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with
Ms. Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any
permits were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce
a valid iiquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope
informed Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits
available for inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader's license, no invoices for purchases of
alcohol, and no employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.03(c) - Records (Employees) ~ August 4, 2023 — On August 4, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore City
Social Club Task Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice), Baltimore City
Department of Housing and Community Development (Housing) inspectors conducted a joint inspection of the
establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with
Ms. Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any
permits were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce
a valid liquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope
informed Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits
available for inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader’s license, no invoices for purchases of
alcohol, and no employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.03(d){ii} - Records (Trader’s License) - August 4, 2023 - On August 4, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the



Baltimore City Social Club Task Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Palice Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice),
Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development (Housing} inspectors conducted a joint
inspection of the establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with
Ms. Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any
permits were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce
a valid liquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope
informed Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits
available for inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader's license, no invoices for purchases of
alcohol, and no employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning fo the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.06(b} - Records (Liquor License on Display) - August 4, 2023 - On August 4, 2023, Board of
Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) Ispectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Social Club Task Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice),
Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development (Housing} inspectors conducted a joint
inspection of the establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with
Ms. Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any
permits were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce
a valid liquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope
informed Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits
available for inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader's license, no invoices for purchases of
alcohol, and no employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 9/21/2023.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Inspector Tudhope on 9/21/2023.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee: The current corporation has no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named Corporation on 1/26/2021.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Biu Ink Corporation Date: September 21, 2023
t/a 2 Twelve Lounge
2709-11 Washington Boulevard 21230
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before hoard

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 10:30 o’clock AM on the
3th day of October 2023, at City Hall, 100 North Holliday Street, Room 215, Baltimore, MD 21202, to show cause why your
Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages &
Cannabis Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article,
following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: t/a 2 Twelve Lounge, 2709-11 Washington Boulevard 21230 (“the establishment”}.

Viotation of Rule 3.03{a) ~ Records {Purchases of Alcoholic Beverages) — August 4, 2023 — On August 4, 2023, Board
of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba lordan, along with members of the
Baltimore City Social Club Task Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice),
Baltimore City Department of Housing and Community Development {Housing) inspectors conducted a joint
inspection of the establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with Ms,
Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any permits
were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms, Takera was able to produce a valid
liquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope informed
Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits available for
inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader’s license, no invoices for purchases of alcohol, and no
employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident,

Violation of Rule 3.03{c} — Records (Employees} — August 4, 2023 — On August 4, 2023, Board of Liquor License
Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore City Social
Club Task Force {SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit {BPD Vice), Baltimore City Department
of Housing and Community Development (Housing) inspectors conducted a joint inspection of the establishment for a
permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar, SCTF then made contact with Ms.
Takera Crander, who had no form of identification an her. Ms. Takera stated she aiso did not know hwere any permits
were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce a valid
liguor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspectar Tudhope informed
Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits available for



inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader’s license, no invoices for purchases of alcohol, and no
employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.03(d)(ii) — Records {Trader’s License} - August 4, 2023 — On August 4, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners {BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore
City Social Club Task Force {SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice), Baltimare City
Department of Housing and Community Development {Housing) inspectors conducted a joint inspection of the
establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the establishment. At this time Inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with Ms.,
Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any permits
were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce a valid
liquor license, but no other permits were made avaifable to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope informed
Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits available for
inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader’s license, no invoices for purchases of alcohol, and no
employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection. Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.

Violation of Rule 3.06(b) — Records {Liquor License on Display) — August 4, 2023 ~ On August 4, 2023, Board of Liquor
License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspectors Cindy Tudhope and Rosalba Jordan, along with members of the Baltimore
City Social Club Fask Force (SCTF) that included the Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice), Baltimore City
Department of Housing and Community Development (Housing} inspectors conducted a joint inspection of the
establishment for a permit check.

At approximately 8:55pm, the SCTF arrived at the estahlishment, At this time inspector Tudhope made contact with
the bartender who stated he did not know where anything was, as it was only his second day of employment. The
bartender proceeded to contact the manager, who was on her way back to the bar. SCTF then made contact with Ms.
Takera Crander, who had no form of identification on her, Ms. Takera stated she also did not know hwere any permits
were, as the owner was away on vacation. After approximately 10 minutes, Ms. Takera was able to produce a valid
liquor license, but no other permits were made available to be inspected. At this time, Inspector Tudhope informed
Ms. Takera that the establishment would be receiving violations for failure to display or have permits available for
inspection, having no fire permit, no health permit, no trader’s license, no invoices for purchases of alcohol, and no
employee records.

Inspector Tudhope also issued a written warning to the establishment reminding them that they are not authorized to
have live entertainment, as equipment was being set up at the time of inspection, Ms. Takera complied and made the
live entertainment equipment be packed away. SCTF left without further incident.



If you fail to appear at the above location at the date and time as instructed by the agency, the Board will proceed with the
hearing and will take such action regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by
evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the
Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of
Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter please contact Deputy
Executive Secretary, Nicholas T.R. Blendy, at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTEIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMPMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 North Charles Street, 15th Floor
Baltmore, Maryland, 21201

VIOLATION REPORT

Lacation Address: | 2709-11 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD 21230 \Ve
Licensee Information (Trade Name}: ,2 TWELVE LOUNGE |
Corporation Name | [ INK CORPORATION i
License Type: | Class "BD7" Beer, Wine and Liquor v
Contact: | 1
Bauncer/Security Name (if applicable): | I D.0.8 L ‘l—f;
Date Viclation Issued: [3 /4/2023 ml12:00:00 AM 1

Violation Reporting Facts:

On August 4th, 2023, at approximately 8:55PM. Board of Liquor License Commissioners (BLLC) Inspector Cindy Tudhope
and Rosalba Jordan along with the social club task force consisting of Baltimore Police Department Vice Unit (BPD Vice)
Baltimore City Housing inspectors canducted an Inspection at 2709 Washington Blvd at the establishment know as 2 Twelvel

Lounge for a permit Check.

inspector made contact with the Bartender who stated he did not know where anything was as this was only his second
day. The Bartender proceeded to call the manager who was on her way back to bar. Task force made contact with a

Ms. Takera Crander. Ms. Takera had no form of identification. Ms. Takera stated she also did not know where any Permits
were as the owner was away on vacation. After approx. 10 min Ms. Takera was able to produce a valid liquor license but no
other permits where available for inspection. At this time i, Inspector Tudhope informed Ms. Takera she would be

receiving violations for Faiture to display or have permits avaidable for inspection, having no fire permit, health permit,
Trader's license, no invoices and employee records.

Establishment was also issued written warning that they did not have live entertainment as equipment was being set up at

time of inspection. Ms. Takera immediately complied and made them pack away all equipment . Task force left without any

further incident.

Phatos Taken:




& Aftach Additional Photos

Report Prepared By:

lnspector(s)

Submission Date

Il.()#.w |baltimore\cindy-leigh tudhope

et

|8/15/2023

Disapprove




Liguor Board System

Yarsion 1.0

Annual-Renewal = | Llicense-Transfer v | One-Day + | Add New License + | Query «
License Detail
| Close the F_Ecense} i Print License j | Print Renewal Letter [ << Go Back ﬁ
License Info
License Num:LBD7 105 Cert Num: 0634 $1,320.00 Stotus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2023 License Year: 2023 Fee:

CR Number: 18377435
Payment Dale: 05-02-23

2022 - 2023 TPP Paid [
2023 Trader's License L] | Update Info }

Eeibl, &F

. Add New Adult Entertainement License ;

Location
Corp Name: BLU INK CORPORATION
Trade Name: 2 TWELVE LOUNGE
Zone Code: 5
Phone: 410-646-0209

Block Num: 2709-11 Street: WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
City: BALIIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Number: 18377435

Portion of Businass Used:

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIF OF LIQUOR LICENSE WITH CONTINUE USE AS A TAVERN
BUSHINESS K/A JOE'S TAVERN - CONTINUED CONDITIONAL USE. ANY CHANGES OR
ALTERATION TO USE SUBJECT TO BMIA APPROVAL.

Restriction:

{ Edit the License L.ocation Info l Alternate Mailing Address ]

License Owners
First Name  |Last Name  (Street City State |Zip Action [Change Owner
YUMEA HOWARD {1335 GLYNDON AVENUE Baltimore MD  [21223 || Edit] | Remove Owner |




Comments

06/23/2020Temporary Qutdoor Table Service letter was returned...../sb

Date Comment Action
01/25/2023Provided 2022 Traders License .../sb | Delete j
Application for Transfer of Ownership issued o BLU INK CORPORATION, t/a JOE'S TAVERN, 1
017262021y j 1EA HOWARD on JANUARY 21. 2021; see Invoice #120308... sb _Delete |
01/26/2021 The debt with Bond Distributing has been paid in full..../sb ngeIele ]
12/02/2020 Alcohol Awareness expires on 11/12/24 Yumea Howard{certified by John S. Murray]..../sb | Delete |
07/24/2020 %i:}i/??fg Virtual Public Hearing Re: Application to fransfer ownership - APPROVED {3-0 _-9 clote
As of July, 16, 2020 via fax: Establishment is indebted to Bond Distributing in the he amount of -
07/36/20203:!,] 71.13.... [sb - ;@Delete |
' Delete }

Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Blu Ink Corporation T/a Joe's Tavern,

0670472020 Yumea Howard on 5/27/2020 fkk

" Delete

04/28/202004/17/20 - COVID-19 Letter was Returned..../sb

Deietem

01/28/2020****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2020 *** /st

:
| Delete }

*HPERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home

097271201915 detress on September 27, 2019.5 /mb

| Delete

6/25/2019- Establishment was closed by the Baitimore City Health Dept. due o no electricity,
06/26/2012spoiled and rotten food inside of refrigerators. Facility must pass a re-inspection prior to
opening. per J. Chrissomaillis/ S.R

' Delete

displayed. Rule 4.01{a) GUILTY $2250 Rute 4.18 DISMISSED Article 2Bsection10-505 DISMISSED
Total Fine $2250

03/01/2018:Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/15/2018 /kk s Delete ]
01/10/2018Maited letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 12/19/2017 /kk 79@_@_{]
09/26/2017 Mailed letter of recegnition for underage drinking compliance check on 6/13/17 fkk | Delete |
02/06/2017 Gave invoice to Chief inspector, M. Fosler, to take to establishment that Violation
05/19/2017 Hearing Fine dated on January 19, 2017 is due on February 21, 2017, in the amount of : Deiet_ej
$3,125.00..... /sb . -
1/19/17-Violation of Rule 4.01{a)& Violation Rule 4.16 - {Dismissed) - Board imposed a $3,000 finei————— 7
05/19/2077 $125 admin fee - 30 days to pay Dalete |
03/18/2016 Clearance submitted for 2015-2016 personal property tax acct#D13779277 dkp ;Eflﬂﬁj
03/18/2016 Delivery Regisfration Application Form filed 3/17/16. dkp - Delete ]
11/02/2015 Viclation Fine $1625.00 PAID re: 10/1/2015 Hearing Invoice #99877 Delete |
10/01/2015 Public Hearing re:(Trofter & Hafey 2-0 vote Nedl- submit } Viclation 4,18 ($500 fine) I
10/07/2015Violation 3.03(¢){$500 fine) Violation of Rule 4.18{$500 fine) GUILTY of all charges $1500 fine | Delete |
+$125 admin fee $1625 total fine owed ***30 days to pay o
08/05/2015 Alcohol Awareness expires 05/29/19 {Surinder Singh). Delete
2/21/2013 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor 1/16/13. VIOLATION of Rule
02/26/2013 4.18 lllegal conduct: no trader’s icense. VIOLATION of Arficle 2Bsection10-505 Liquor license not “Delete |

9/8/2011 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor, Violation of Rule 3.03(c)
09/30/2011 Records. Violaton of Rule 3.02 Failure to cooperate. Violation of Rute 5.03(a)Failure to operate

as a tavern. Rule 4.01{a} GUILTY $500. Rule 3.03(c) GUILTY $100. Rule 3.02 GUILTY $100. Rule
5.03{a) GUILTY $500. Total Fine $1200

| Delete |

4/21/11 Public Hearing re: Protest of Renewal under Article 2B section 10-301{a) by ten or more
residents, commercial fenants who are not holders or applicant for any license issued under
Arficle 2B, or real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises. DISMISSED.
LICENSED RENEWED.

06/03/2011

f Delete

3.02 NOT GUILTY & RULE 4.05{a)GUILTY $100.FINE $600 + $125 ADM FEE=$725.

11/23/2010|11/10 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Surinder Singh, MP & AP, Inc, [ Delete ]
10/28/10 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 3.12,3.02 & rule 4.05({a) . DECISION: RULE
11/03/2010[3.12(8/15/10}GUILTY $500/SUSPEND $250,RULE 3.12(8/22/10)GUILTY $1750/SUSPEND $1500,RULE

] Print History {Print Card) i

License num: LBD7 105 Address: 2709-11 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD



Trade Nome: 2 TWELVE LOUNGE

Comment:

Add Comment

Hold Info




BLU INK CORPORATION: D20516407

DepartmentiD Number:
D20516407

Business Name:
BLU INK CORPORATION

Principal Office: @
ZT09 WASHINGTON BLYD
BALTIMORE CITY MD 21230

Resident Agent: @
YUMEA HOWARD

1335 GLYNDON AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21223

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:
THIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD STANDING

Reason(s) Entity is NOT in Good Standing:
Annual Report Due For 2023

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
05/15/2020

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES



